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SETTING UP OF SCIENCE CITIES IN MADHYA PRADESH


† 2267.  DR. KRISHNA PAL SINGH YADAV

           SHRI PASHUPATI NATH SINGH

           SHRIMATI ANNPURNA DEVI :


Will the MINISTER of Culture be pleased to state:


(a) whether Science Cities have been set up in the State of Madhya Pradesh and Jharkhand;


(b) if so, the place-wise details thereof;


(c) whether the Government is proposing to set up science cities in each of district of Madhya Pradesh and Jharkhand;


(d) if so, the details thereof; and


(e) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM


             (SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a) & (b) No, Sir. However, Regional Science Centers have been set up at Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh and Ranchi, Jharkhand.

(c), (d) & (e) No, Sir. No such proposal has been received from the State Governments for setting up of Science Cities in Madhya Pradesh & Jharkhand. However, Science Centres are proposed to be set up in Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur and Ujjain.

